
SDR Report

System and Data Research Co., Ltd.                                                         (2001/11/21)
SDR Bldg. 3-25-3 Fujimi-dai Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo 186-0003 JAPAN                                         2000©SDR
Tel: +81 42 574 4536   Fax: +81 42 574 4576   URL: http://www.sdr.co.jp   E-mail: SDR@sdr.co.jp

-1

2

5

8

11

14

1.00 6.00 11.00 16.00 21.00

Amplification Factor

Fl
oo

r N
um

be
r

NS 0.63(Hz)
EW 0.78(Hz)

Preliminary Report of Microtremor Measurement on Jalapa building
   

Date of measurement : November 22nd, 2000

 - Fourier Spectrum of North Point -       - Fourier Spectrum of East Point –

  

Predominant Frequencies
 Statistic value

 Measured value
   NS component F=0.63(Hz)
   EW component F=0.78(Hz)
      

F: Frequency (Hz)
  N: Number of stories (Floor)

Fig.3 Estimated quasi-transfer spectrum of east
point on the roof

Fig.2 Estimated quasi-transfer spectrum of north
point on the roof

Fig.4 Measured points on each floor and vibration mode
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Fig.1 External appearance of measured building
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